No. 814, A.7

[Published July 28, 1933.

CHAPTER 466.

AN ACT to amend section 5.06, subsection (2) of section 5.10 and subsection (1) of section 5.26 of the statutes, relating to nominations for elective city offices.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 5.06, subsection (2) of section 5.10 and subsection (1) of section 5.26 of the statutes are amended to read: 5.06 Papers for the nomination of any candidate for any city office shall be signed by voters equal in number to not less than two per cent of those who voted for the candidate receiving the highest number of votes for such office at the last preceding city election, with not less than one hundred voters in the case of any candidates for a city office to be voted for throughout the city, and shall be filed not less than twenty days before the primary. No elector shall sign such papers for more candidates for each office than there are persons to be elected to such office.

- (5.10) (2) The name of each nonpartisan candidate placed in nomination for a city primary as provided by section 5.06, and no others, shall be printed under a designation of the office for which he is named on the official ballot used at such primary, which ballot shall be so arranged as to admit of any other person being voted for by the elector if he so desires. Each candidate for a city office to be voted for throughout the city, in addition to filing nomination papers, shall file, not later than ten days prior to the last day for filing such papers, a declaration of intention to serve if elected. Whenever the number of candidates placed in nomination does not exceed two times the number of persons to be elected to any such office, no primary election shall be held for such office and the names of such candidates shall be printed upon the official ballot for the ensuing election.
- (5.26) (1) Independent or nonpartisan nominations may be made for any office to be voted for at any general, judicial, or special election. * * *

Section 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved July 25, 1933.